Resolution 2023-009 – Asset Disposal

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF STAR, IDAHO WITHIN ADA AND CANYON COUNTIES, CERTAIN CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY DECLARING THEM SURPLUS AND DISPOSING IN CERTAIN MANNERS.

Vehicle		
2012 Dodge R25 4x4 Truck	Proposed Method of Disposal:	
(VIN 3C6LD5AT5CG192000)	Musick Public Auction	
	KBB Estimated Value: \$6,426 - \$9,015	
Lawn Care Equipment		
2012 Tiger Mower Serial #10035	Proposed Method of Disposal:	
	Donation to City of New Plymouth	
	Estimated Value: \$100.00	
2014 Tiger Mower Serial #10016	Proposed Method of Disposal:	
	Donation to City of New Plymouth	
	Estimated Value: \$100.00	
2016 Tiger Mower Serial #12-110022	Proposed Method of Disposal:	
	Donation to City of New Plymouth	
	Estimated Value: \$100.00	

It is hereby the policy of the Star City Council once a device has been determined to be of no further use to the City of Star, it may be donated, sold, or destroyed based on the recommendation of the Department Head and in agreement with the Buildings & Grounds Maintenance Supervisor / Contractor.

If the asset has a City of Star Asset Tag assigned or attached to it, the property shall be removed from the Asset Log and a list will be generated with the disposed of property to be turned over to the Auditor on an annual basis.

If the asset is leased, it shall be returned to the lessor for credit if possible.

If the asset has an assumed value of over \$100 in its current condition, a Surplus Resolution shall be created, and the City Council shall have sole authority to dispose of the asset in accordance with Idaho State Code and the City of Star Policies at the time.

This resolution shall take	e effect and be in full force f	rom its passage and ap	proval.
APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	2023	
Trevor A Chadwick, Ma	yor		
ATTEST:			
Jacob M Qualls	s, City Clerk – Treasurer		